### **BID PACKAGE**

### **FOR**

## **LIFT STATIONS A-5 UPGRADE**

2600 Hollywood Boulevard Hollywood, FL 33020

PROJECT NO.: 16-8062

SUBMITTED BY: Intercounty Engineering, Inc.

**JANUARY 2018** 

### **PROPOSAL**

## TO THE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

SUBMITTED Intercounty Engineering, Inc.

Dear Mayor and Commissioners:

The undersigned, as BIDDER, hereby declares that the only person or persons interested in the Proposal as principal or principals is or are named herein and that no other person than herein mentioned has any interest in this Proposal or in the Contract to be entered into; that this Proposal is made without connection with any other person, company or parties making a Bid or Proposal; and that it is in all respects fair and in good faith without collusion or fraud.

The BIDDER further declares that he has examined the site of the Work and informed himself fully in regard to all conditions pertaining to the place where the Work is to be done; that he has examined the Drawings and Specifications for the Work and contractual documents relative thereto, including the Notice to Bidders, Instructions to Bidders, Proposal Bid Form, Form of Bid Bond, Form of Contract and Form of Performance Bond, General, Supplementary and Technical Specifications, Addenda, Drawings, and Local Preference, Exhibit A, and has read all of the Provisions furnished prior to the opening of bids; and that he has satisfied himself relative to the work to be performed.

The undersigned BIDDER has not divulged to, discussed or compared his bid with other bidders and has not colluded with any other BIDDER of parties to this bid whatever.

If this Proposal is accepted, the undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees to enter into and execute the Contract with the City of Hollywood, Florida, in the form of Contract specified; of which this Proposal, Instructions to Bidders, General Specifications. Supplementary Conditions and Drawings shall be made a part for the performance of Work described therein; to furnish the necessary bond equal to one hundred (100) percent of the total Contract base bid, the said bond being in the form of a Cash Bond or Surety Bond prepared on the applicable approved bond form furnished by the CITY; to furnish all necessary materials, equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, transportation, supervision, labor and all means necessary to construct and complete the work specified in the Proposal and Contract and called for in the Drawings and in the manner specified; to commence Work on the effective date established in the "Notice to Proceed" from the ENGINEER; and to substantially complete all Contract Work within 150 days with final completion within 180 days, as stated in the "Notice to Proceed" or pay liquidated damages for each calendar day in excess thereof, or such actual and consequential damages as may result therefrom, and to abide by the Local Preference (when applicable).

No. 01 Dated	d02/27/18
No. <u>02</u> Dated	d <u>03/05/18</u>
No. <u>b3</u> Dated	d 03 05 18 MH
No Dated	d
No Dated	d
Contract and the Bond within ten (1 Contract forms, the check or Bid Bothereon, shall be paid into the fund check or Bid Bond accompanying this	n case of failure on his part to execute the sail (0) days after being presented with the prescribe and accompanying his bid, and the money payables of the City of Hollywood, Florida, otherwise, the Proposal shall be returned to the undersigned.
Attached hereto is a certified check of	on the
	Bank of
or approved Bid Bond for the sum of	
10% of bid amount the conditions under the Instructions	Dollars (\$ ) according
partnership, the true name signature(s) of the partner of the partnership; and if the E	e corporation and corporate seal; if Bidder is e of the firm shall be set forth below with the partners authorized to sign Contracts in behalf Bidder is an individual, his signature shall be placed names of the general partners.
	(Signature of Individual)
	(Printed Name of Individual)
	(Address)
***************	*********
	PROPRIETORSHIP OR OPERATES UNDER

The BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the following addenda:

	(Address)
	(SEAI
	(Signature of Individual)
**********	·*************************
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A PARTNERSHIP:	
	(Name of Firm) A Partnership
	(Address)
	By:(SEAL)
Name and Address of all Partners:	(i dialoi)
**********	
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A JOINT VENTURE	<b>=:</b>
	(Correct Name of Corporation
	By: (SEAL)
	(Address)
	(Off. 1 TW.)
	(Official Title)
e naturus en	As Joint Venture (Corporate Seal)
Organized under the laws of the State of by the law to make this bid and perform all	, and authorized
required under the Contract Documents.	Work and furnish materials and equipment
required under the Contract Documents.	
required under the Contract Documents.	*****************

	By: (SEAL)  Maurice A. Hynes, President  (Official Title)
	1925 NW 18 Street, Pompano Beach, FL 33069 (Address of Corporation)
Organized under the laws of the State ofFloi by the law to make this bid and perform all W required under the Contract Documents.	
CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS	
Intercounty Engineering, Inc.	
(Name of Corporation)	
RESOLVED that Maurice A. Hynes (Person Authorized to Sign	n)
President of Intercoun	ty Engineering, Inc.
(Title)	(Name of Corporation)
be authorized to sign and submit the Bid or Proproject:	oposal of this corporation for the following
CITY OF HOL	
Lift Station A-5 PROJECT NO	
PROJECT NO	. 10-0002
The foregoing is a true and correct copy of the	Resolution adopted by
Intercounty Engineering, Inc. at a meeting of (Name of Corporation)	its Board of
By: Maurice A. Hybes Title: President/Secretary  (SEAL)	March , 20 18 .
V. marana - 1	

The above Resolution MUST BE COMPLETED if the Bidder is a Corporation.

- END OF SECTION -

### CITY OF HOLLYWOOD **DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES DIVISION**

### PROPOSAL BASE BID FORM

Project No.: Project Name:

16-8062

Lift Station A-5 Upgrade

### **BASE BID**

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extension or Total
1	Lump Sum	Completion of Lift Station A-5 and all associated work in its entirety to include all materials, labor, tools, equipment and for performing all operations necessary to complete the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.:		
	Seven	thinty Eight Thousand Dollars and		\$ 638, 796.00
2	Lump Sum	Mobilization and Demobilization for Lift Station A-5 (50% paid after mobilization and 50% paid after demobilization).		
		For all costs associated with the mobilization and transporting constructional plant, materials, equipment and supplies to the staging area, for all costs associated with the provision of all field services at the project site as specified, and for the demobilization and removal of all		
		constructional plant, materials, equipment and supplies not incorporated in the project at the conclusion of the work, and for leaving all work areas clean, neat and tidy condition to the satisfaction of the ENGINEER.		
	•	Swen Thaxand Tive Hund/ed Dollars and Cents		\$ 7,500.00

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extension or Total
3	Lump Sum	Temporary Bypass Pump System Setup and Removal (50% paid after setup and 50% paid after removal).  Ten Thousand Dollars and Cents	\$_\(\rho_000\).	\$_10,000.00
4	4 Months	Bypass Pumping for all lift station bypass pumping activities to maintain the sanitary flow throughout the project duration. This item includes, but is not limited to, getting approval of the Engineer and the City for the bypass pumping plan, the cost of all labor, equipment, transportation and obtaining any permits required for installation and satisfactory operation of bypass pumps, one week trial operation satisfactory to the Engineer and City prior to any demolition of pump station equipment, maintenance of an emergency contact telephone to a responsible person, removal of all equipment and restoration of all area affected by bypass pumping installation and operation.  Dollars and	\$ 6,000	\$ 24,000.00
5	20 Linear Feet	Completion of Lift Station A-5 8-inch DIP force main with DI fittings and restoration after valve vault including all materials, labor, tools, equipment and for performing all operations necessary		
		to complete the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.:  Out There and Swent to Mad Dollars and  Cents	\$ <u>1,150.6</u>	\$ 35,000.00

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extension or Total
Three Hunder	15 Linear Feet Teesand	Completion of Lift Station A-5 8-inch PVC force main with DI fittings and restoration after valve vault including all materials, labor, tools, equipment and for performing all operations necessary to complete the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.:    Interpret   Documents   Dollars and   Dollars and   Dollars   Documents   Documents   Dollars   Dollars   Documents   Dollars   Dol	\$ <u>_7,335.</u> 60	\$ <u>35,025.00</u>
7	15 Linear Feet	Completion of Lift Station A-5 10-inch PVC force main with DI fittings and restoration after valve vault including all materials, labor, tools, equipment and for performing all operations necessary to complete the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.:    Was Thougand The Hard The Dollars and Cents   Cents	\$ 3,335.60	\$ 35,025.00
8	25 Linear Feet	Completion of Lift Station A-5 PVC gravity sewer including all materials, labor, tools, equipment and for performing all operations necessary to complete the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.:	\$ <u>450</u> .0°	\$_// <sub>1</sub>
9	750 Square Feet	Completion of Lift Station A-5 pavement restoration including all materials, labor, tools, equipment and for performing all operations necessary to complete the work in accordance with the Contract		
		Documents.:	\$ 2500	\$ 18,750.00

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extension or Total
10	4 Each	Furnish and install line stops including all materials, labor, tools, equipment and for performing all operations necessary to complete the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.:  The Theorem Fix Handled Dollars and Cents	\$ <u>5',500</u> °.	° \$ 22,000.°°
11	Lump Sum	Furnish and install flow meter, associated structure, electrical and instrumentation including all materials, labor, tools, equipment and for performing all operations necessary to complete the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.:	Far war .	
		Twenty Thouard Dollars and		2 2 200 00
		Cents	\$	\$ 20,000.00
12	Allowance	Cost allowance for work as directed and upon authorization by the City due to undefined conditions of:		
		Seventy five thousand Dollars and No Cents		\$ 75,000.00
13	\$10	Consideration for Indemnification for the lump sum price of:		
		<u>Ten</u> Dollars and <u>No</u> Cents	:	\$_10.00
14	Lump Sum	Florida Power & Light allowance		
		Forty thousand Dollars and NoCents		\$ 40,000.00 .
15	Allowance	Cost allowance for permit fees:		
		Twenty-five thousand Dollars and No Cents	#5 	<u>\$ 25,000.00</u> .

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Descr	ription	Unit Price	Extension or Total
	TOTAL BID	FOR PROPOSAL ITEM	S 1 THROUGH		,
	Written: Nive Hunds	ed Winty Seven Th	ovsand		
	Three Hund	and Fifty Sip	Dollars and	\$ 9.9"	7.354.00

### NOTES:

- 1. SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION TIME AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT TIME FOR THE WORK SHALL BE AS DEFINED IN THE PROJECT SCHEDULE IN THE SUPPLEMENTARY GENERAL CONDITIONS (SGC'S).
- 2. THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD REQUIRES THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THE UNIT PRICE/TOTAL IN TEXT AS WELL AS NUMERICAL FORMAT FOR EACH LINE ITEM LISTED IN THE PROPOSAL BID FORMS. FAILURE TO PROVIDE UNIT PRICE/TOTAL FOR EACH LINE ITEM IN TEXT AS WELL AS NUMERICAL FORMAT MAY RENDER THE ENTIRE BID PACKAGE NON-RESPONSIVE.
- 3. THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD WILL EVALUATE THE BID PROPOSALS AND DETERMINE THE LOWEST, RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER FOR THE TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 15). IT IS THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD'S INTENT TO AWARD THE PROJECT BASED UPON THE TOTAL BASE BID.
- 4. FOR A DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF EACH PROPOSAL BID ITEM, REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 01025 BASIS OF PAYMENT.

- END OF SECTION -

### APPROVED BID BOND

(Construction)

### STATE OF FLORIDA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That we Intercounty Engineering, Inc.			, a	ıs Principal, a	and
United States Fire Insurance Company , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unt	to the	City of I-	follywood	i in the sum	of
Ten Percent of Amount Bid	Dolla	ırs (\$ <u>10%</u>		) law	<i>f</i> ul
money of the United States, amounting to 109	% of the	total Bid	Price, for	the payment	of
said sum, we bind ourselves, our heirs, ex	cecutors,	adminis	trators, a	and successo	rs,
jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.					
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS	S SUCH	i, that wi	hereas th	ne principal h	ıas
submitted the accompanying bid, dated		March 6,	2018		for
Lift Station A-5 Upgrade - PROJECT NO. 16-8062	I.				

NOW, THEREFORE, if the principal shall not withdraw said bid within 90 days after date of the same and shall within ten days after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enter into a written contract with the CITY, in accordance with the bid as accepted, and give bond with good and sufficient surety or sureties, and provide the necessary Insurance Certificates as may be required for the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of such Contract, then this obligation shall be null and void.

City of Hollywood LIFT STATION A-5 UPGRADE In the event of the withdrawal of said bid within the specified period, or the failure to enter into such contract and give such bond and insurance within the specified time, the principal and the surety shall pay to the City of Hollywood the difference between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the City of Hollywood may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work and/or supply the materials covered by said bid.

			parties have executed this statement under the
several seals	this		6th
day of being hereto	March affixed and these p	2018 , the	e name and corporate seal of each corporate part signed by its undersigned representative, pursuan
	fits governing body		- and any the anterior, group representative, purguan
	PRINCIPAL IS AN		
Signed, seale	d and delivered in	the presence of	of:
Witness			By: Signature of Individual
Address	<u> </u>		
		<del></del>	Printed Name of Individual
Witness	on the total of the control of the c		ta analysis yoo soo titaas saso soo aano tiroo ahaanaanaa oo ah
Address		<u> </u>	

WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS A CORPORATION	<u>ON</u> :
Attest:	Intercounty Engineering, Inc.
Secretary "	Name of Corporation
	1925 N.W. 18th Street
	Business Address
	Pompano Beach Florida 33069
	By: (Affix Corporate Seal)  MA. Hype S  Printed Name
	President Official Title
CERTIFICATE AS TO	CORPORATE PRINCIPAL

1, parele A. Hims	, certify that I am the secretary of the
Corporation named as Principal in the attached bond; that	manner of Home S
who signed the said bond on behalf of the F	Principal, was then Principal,
of said Corporation; that I know his sign	nature, and his signature thereto is
genuine and that said bond was duly signed, sealed and	d attested for and on behalf of said
Corporation by authority of its governing body.	
	Secretary (SEAL)

00410-3

City of Hollywood LIFT STATION A-5 UPGRADE

TO BE EXECUTED BY CORPORATE SU	<u>RETY</u> :
Attest:  XXSGGGGGGG Gicelle Pajon	United States Fire Insurance Company Corporate Surety
	305 Madison Avenue  Business Address
	Morristown NJ 07962
	BY: (1)71
	(Affix Corporate Seal)
	Charles J. Nielson
	Attorney-in-Fact
	Nielson, Hoover & Associates
	Name of Local Agency 8000 Governors Square Blvd. #101
	Business Address
	Miami Lakes FL 33016
STATE OF FLORIDA	
	bned, qualified and acting, personally appeared, known, who being by me first duly sworn upon oath United States Fire Insurance Company
that the has been authorized by United States	Fire Insurance Company to execute the forgoing bond
on behalf of the CONTRACTOR named the	erein in favor of the City of Hollywood, Florida.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	6th day of March 2018
	elez
	Notary Public, State of Florida
My Commission Expires:  May 21, 2018	Olga Iglesias  OLGA IGLESIAS  OLGA IGLESIAS  COMMISSION # FF 105208  EXPIRES May 21, 2018  BONDED THROUGH RLI INSURANCE COMPANY
- END	OF SECTION -

00410-4

City of Hollywood LIFT STATION A-5 UPGRADE

# POWER OF ATTGENEY UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY PRINCIPAL OFFICE - MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY

00927402018

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, has made, constituted and appointed, and does hereby make, constitute and appoint:

Ian A. Nipper, David Russell Hoover, Joseph Penichet Nielson, Charles David Nielson, Charles Jackson Nielson, Shawn Alan Burton

each, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver: Any and all bonds and undertakings of surety and other documents that the ordinary course of surety business may require, and to bind United States Fire Insurance Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds or undertakings had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of United States Fire Insurance Company at its principal office, in amounts or penalties not exceeding: Seven Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$7,500,000).

This Power of Attorney limits the act of those named therein to the bonds and undertakings specifically named therein, and they have no authority to bind United States Fire Insurance Company except in the manner and to the extent therein stated.

This Power of Attorney revokes all previous Powers of Attorney issued on behalf of the Attorneys-In-Fact named above and expires on January 31, 2019.

This Power of Attorney is granted pursuant to Article IV of the By-Laws of United States Fire Insurance Company as now in full force and effect, and consistent with Article III thereof, which Articles provide, in pertinent part:

Article IV, Execution of Instruments - Except as the Board of Directors may authorize by resolution, the Chairman of the Board, President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice President, the Secretary, or any Assistant Secretary shall have power on behalf of the Corporation:

- (a) to execute, affix the corporate seal manually or by facsimile to, acknowledge, verify and deliver any contracts, obligations, instruments and documents whatsoever in connection with its business including, without limiting the foregoing, any bonds, guarantees, undertakings, recognizances, powers of attorney or revocations of any powers of attorney, stipulations, policies of insurance, deeds, leases, mortgages, releases, satisfactions and agency agreements;
- (b) to appoint, in writing, one or more persons for any or all of the purposes mentioned in the preceding paragraph (a), including affixing the seal of the Corporation.

Article III, Officers, Section 3.11, Facsimile Signatures. The signature of any officer authorized by the Corporation to sign any bonds, guarantees, undertakings, recognizances, stipulations, powers of attorney or revocations of any powers of attorney and policies of insurance issued by the Corporation may be printed, facsimile, lithographed or otherwise produced. In addition, if and as authorized by the Board of Directors, dividend warrants or checks, or other numerous instruments similar to one another in form, may be signed by the facsimile signature or signatures, lithographed or otherwise produced, of such officer or officers of the Corporation as from time to time may be authorized to sign such instruments on behalf of the Corporation. The Corporation may continue to use for the purposes herein stated the facsimile signature of any person or persons who shall have been such officer or officers of the Corporation, notwithstanding the fact that he may have ceased to be such at the time when such instruments shall be issued.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United States Fire Insurance Company has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officer and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this 10<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2016.

UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY



State of New Jersey }
County of Morris }

On this 10<sup>th</sup> day of March 2016, before me, a Notary public of the State of New Jersey, came the above named officer of United States Fire Insurance Company, to me personally known to be the individual and officer described herein, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument and affixed the seal of United States Fire Insurance Company thereto by the authority of his office.

Anthony-R. Slimowicz, Senior-Vice President

SONIA SCALA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/25/2019

Sonia Scala

(Notary Public)

I, the undersigned officer of United States Fire Insurance Company, a Delaware corporation, do hereby certify that the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy is still in force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the corporate seal of United States Fire Insurance Company on the 6 day of March20 18
UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY



Al Wright, Senior Vice President

### INFORMATION REQUIRED FROM BIDDERS

### **GENERAL INFORMATION**

The Bidder shall furnish the following information. Failure to comply with this requirement may cause its rejection. Additional sheets shall be attached as required.

Contractor's Name/Address:	Intercounty Engineering, Inc.
	1925 NW 18 Street
	Pompano Beach, FL 33069
Contractor's Telephone Numb	
Contractor's License (attach o	opy): CUC1225205
	ertified General Contractor & State Underground Utility Contractor
Broward County License Num	
Contract: 24 years	tor in construction work of the type involved in this
List the names and titles of <u>all</u>	
Maurice A. Hynes - President, Secret	ary, Treasurer
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A STATE OF THE STA	
Name of person who inspected Name: Morgan Gautreaux	d site or proposed work for your firm:
Date of Inspection: 02/15/18	

Have you ever failed to o	complete wor	k awarded to y	ou; if so, where	and why?
Name three individuals to which you refer:	•	·	•	
City of Pompano Beach - 1201				
City of Boca Raton - 1401 Gla	des Road, Boca	Raton, FL 33431 (5	61) 338-7315 Todd K	Kiernan
List the following informs submission of this proporentures).	ation concer	ning all contrac	ets on hand as	of the da
List the following informs submission of this proportentures).  Name of Project	ation concern sal (in case City	ning all contrac	ets on hand as	of the da tion for al % Comple
List the following informs submission of this proporentures).	ation concern sal (in case City	ning all contract of co-venture, Total Contract	cts on hand as list the informat Contracted Date of	of the da tion for al
List the following informs submission of this proportentures).  Name of Project  Please see attached Work In	ation concern real (in case City	ning all contract of co-venture, Total Contract	cts on hand as list the informat Contracted Date of Completion	of the da tion for al % Comple
List the following informs submission of this proportentures).  Name of Project  Please see attached Work In	ation concernisal (in case  City Progress  e list on inse	ning all contract of co-venture,  Total Contract Value	cts on hand as list the informat Contracted Date of Completion	of the da tion for a % Compl

None
NOTE:
NOTE: If requested by CITY, the Bidder shall furnish a notarized financial stater

### LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder shall list below the name and address of each Subcontractor who will perform work under this Contract in excess of one-half percent of the total bid price, and shall also list the portion of the work which will be done by such Subcontractor. After the opening of Proposals, changes or substitutions will be allowed with written approval of the City of Hollywood. Subcontractors must be properly licensed and hold a valid Hollywood Certificate of Competency.

	Work to be Performed	Subcontractor's Name / Address
1.	Electrical	All Geotric
		ST21 SW 13 Street  Plantation, FC 33317
2.		Martation, FC 33317
3.		
4.		
4.		
5.		
6.		
7.		
8.		
9.		
<b>J</b> .		
10.		

- END OF SECTION -

NOTE: Attach additional sheets if required.

# LOCAL PREFERENCE (EXHIBIT "A")

Pursuant to §38.50 of the City of Hollywood Code of Ordinances, the City shall grant a preference to local Hollywood vendors if their initial bid is within 5% of the bid of the lowest responsive responsible bidder that is a non-local Hollywood vendor. The preference shall allow the local Hollywood vendor to submit a second and final offer, which must be at least 1% less than the bid of the lowest responsible responsive non-local Hollywood vendor to be awarded. The local Hollywood vendor shall have the burden of demonstrating that it maintains a permanent place of business with full-time employees within the City limits and has done so for a minimum of one (1) year prior to the date of issuance of a bid or proposal solicitation within Hollywood, Florida. All supporting documentation (e.g. City of Hollywood valid local business tax receipt) for local preference eligibility must be received with the bid package prior to the bid opening date and time.

- END OF SECTION -

### TRENCH SAFETY FORM

This form must be completed and signed by the Bidder.

Method of Compliance

Witness Address

03/06/18

Date

tallo.

Failure to complete this form may result in the bid being declared non-responsive.

Bidder acknowledges that the Florida Trench Safety Act, Section 553.60 et. seq., which became effective October 1, 1990, shall be in effect during the period of construction of the project. The Bidder by signing and submitting the bid is, in writing, assuring that it will perform any trench excavation in accordance with applicable trench safety standards. The Bidder further identifies the following separate item of cost of compliance with the applicable trench safety standards as well as the method of compliance:

<u>Cost</u>

IKENCH BOX	Total \$ _550.00
	cluded in the applicable items of the Proposal e to complete the above will result in the bid
Bidder's safety precautions, programs or technique adequacy, reasonableness of precaution, program or cost, including be requirements of Florida Statute Section 59 Bidder is, and the owner and Engineer a	neer are not, responsible to review or assess costs, or the means, methods, techniques or cost, sequences or procedures of any safety ut not limited to, compliance with any and all 53.60 et. seq. cited as the "Trench Safety Act". are not, responsible to determine if any safety acluding but not limited to, the "Trench Safety
Witness Signature	Contractor's Signature
Shelley McDougle	
Witness Printed Name	Maurice A. Hynes Printed Name
1925 NW 18 St, Pompano Beach, FL	President

- END OF SECTION -

Title

Date

03/06/18

<b>Nork in Progress</b>	
<u>=</u>	
¥	
ō	
≥	
nc.	
ing,	
ineel	
Eng	
unty	
Intercounty Engineering, Inc. W	

Project Name	÷		Contract Amount	Owner	Engineer	% Complete
Cairo Lane & NW 127 St Improvements		↔	5,110,452.00	City of Opa-Locka	SSN Engineering	75%
Design/Build		s	20,476.11	Carlos Gonzalez	Rubel Siddique	Est Completion
Opa-Locka, FL		\$	5,130,928.11	(305) 953-2821	(561) 951-3864	8/18
emergianis aurocianos						
Project Name		•	Contract Amount	Owner	Engineer	% Complete
WWTP Influent Pump Station		Ŷ	6,100,900.00	City of Homestead	Hazen & Sawyer Chris Kish	50% Est Completion
i i		\$	6,100,900.00	(305) 224-4400	(305) 443-4001	10/18
Project Name			Contract Amount	Owner	Engineer	% Complete
Central Beach Alliance Pump Station D 41	41	φ.	1,484,890.00	City of Ft Lauderdale	City of Ft Lauderdale	45%
Fort Lauderale, FL		\$	1,484,890.00	Herbert Stanley (954) 828-6801	Stan Edwards (954) 828-5071	<i>Est Completion</i> 8/18
Project Name			Contract Amount	Owner	Engineer	% Complete
Sanitary Sewer Pump Station B-10		<b>∿</b>	1,471,139.00	City of Ft Lauderdale Stan Edwards	Calvin Giordana & Assoc Nico Kanelidis P.E.	20% Est Completion
		φ.	1,471,139.00	(954) 828-5071	(954) 766-2750	8/18
Project Name			Contract Amount	Owner	Engineer	% Complete
Sawgrass WWTP Clarifier Scum Upgrades	es	ᡐ	841,842.00	City of Sunrise	Hazen & Sawyer David Hernandez P.E.	0% <b>Est Completion</b>
		S.	841,842.00	٠.	(305) 443-4001	10/18

### STATE OF FLORIDA

# DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

QUC1225205

The UNDERGROUND UTILITY & EXCAVATION CON Named below IS CERTIFIED Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2018

HYNES, MAURICE ALAN
INTERCOUNTY ENGINEERING INC.
1925 NW 18 STREET
POMPANO BEACH FL 33069





ISSUED: 09/01/2016

DISPLAY AS REQUIRED BY LAW

SEQ# L1609010004191



# STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD 2601 BLAIR STONE ROAD TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-0783

(850) 487-1395

HYNES, HELEN PATRICIA INTERCOUNTY ENGINEERING INC 5340 W US HIGHWAY 92 PLANT CITY FL 33566

Congratulations! With this license you become one of the nearly one million Floridians licensed by the Department of Business and Professional Regulation. Our professionals and businesses range from architects to yacht brokers, from boxers to barbeque restaurants, and they keep Florida's economy strong.

Every day we work to improve the way we do business in order to serve you better. For information about our services, please log onto www.myfloridalicense.com. There you can find more information about our divisions and the regulations that impact you, subscribe to department newsletters and learn more about the Department's initiatives.

Our mission at the Department is: License Efficiently, Regulate Fairly. We constantly strive to serve you better so that you can serve your customers. Thank you for doing business in Florida, and congratulations on your new license!



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CGC045288

ISSUED: 09/01/2016

CERTIFIED GENERAL CONTRACTOR HYNES, HELEN PATRICIA INTERCOUNTY ENGINEERING INC

IS CERTIFIED under the provisions of Ch 489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31: 2018 L1609010003225

DETACH HERE

RICK SCOTT, GOVERNOR

KEN LAWSON, SECRETARY

### STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

LICENSE NUMBER

CGC045288

The GENERAL CONTRACTOR
Named below IS CERTIFIED
Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS.
Expiration date: AUG 31, 2018

7-41-10 00 W I

HYNES, HELEN PATRICIA INTERCOUNTY ENGINEERING INC 5340 W US HIGHWAY 92 PLANT CITY FL 33566

